

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 198 of 2019

Mangcha Haokip & 68 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 883 of 2018**

L. Jatra Singh & 68 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

3.6.2019

Shri A. Ashok, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that counter in WP(C) No. 883 of 2018 has been filed and counter in respect of WP(C) No. 198 of 2019 is yet to be filed to which Shri N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that even a copy of the counter alleged to have been filed in WP(C) No. 883 of 2018 has not yet been received by him.

In view of the above, list these matters on 5/7/2019 (Friday) and in the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents may file counter in WP(C) No. 198 of 2019.

JUDGE