

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No.198 of 2019
With
WP(C) No.883 of 2018

Mangcha Haokip and 68 Ors.

..... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 4 Ors.

..... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MR. KH.NOBIN SINGH

Date of Order :: 05.07.2019.

ORDER

Shri N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in so far the writ petition being WP(C) No.883 of 2018 is concerned, copy of counter filed on behalf of respondent No.4 has been served upon him and he would like to file rejoinder thereto.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 29.07. 2019.

JUDGE

A.Surjit

