

WP(C) No. 883 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 198 of 2019

L.Jatra Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

25.05.2022

None appears for the petitioner.

On request made by Mr. Niranjan, learned GA, list the matter again on 13th June, 2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

kim