

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 883 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 198 of 2019

L. Jatra Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

04.08.2022

Ms. Gangarani, learned counsel appearing for the PDA seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in WP(C) No. 198 of 2019.

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 6th September, 2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

JUDGE

kim