

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 883 of 2018

I. Jatra Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 198 of 2019

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06-09-2022

Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel appearing for the PDA seeks one week's time as last chance for filing counter affidavit in WP(C)No. 198 of 2019.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 13-10-2022.

It is made clear that no further adjournment whatsoever will be allowed on the next date.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori