

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 818 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 198 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 883 of 2018**

Khomdram Priyokanta Singh & 9 Ors

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.10.2022

List these cases before another Bench on 2nd
November, 2022.

JUDGE

kim