

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No.818 of 2022
With
WP(C) No.198 of 2019
With
WP(C) No.883 of 2018

Khomdram Priyokanta Singh and 9 Ors.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur and 4 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

28.11.2022

- [1] Heard Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.
- [2] Since no counter affidavit has been filed, and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents seek further time to file counter affidavit.
- [3] Therefore, post these matters on 27.01.2023 for filing counter affidavit.
- [4] Earlier interim order passed by this Court is extended till then.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

