

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.818 of 2022
With
WP(C)No.198 of 2019
With
WP(C)No.883 of 2018**

Khomdram Priyokanta Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

14.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. H.S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in all the writ petitions and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondents.

[2] Mr. Ch. Nongo, learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters 09.05.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till then.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE