

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1027 of 2022

Khundrakpam Mahendra Singh & 35 ors.

... Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

... Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 198 of 2019

WP(C) No. 818 of 2022&

WP(C) No. 883 of 2018

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19-10-2023

List it before another bench without me (Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh) on 06-11-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori