

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1027 of 2022 with  
WP(C) No. 198 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No. 818 of 2022 with  
WP(C) No. 883 of 2018**

Khundrakpam Mahendra Singh & 35 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**20.11.2023**

[1] Present Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 198 of 2019 & WP(C) No. 883 of 2018, Mr. Hodam Shivaraj, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 1027 of 2022, Mr. H. Suraj, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 818 of 2022, Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned counsel on behalf of the State respondent and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Gangarani, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 3 and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Gangarani, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 5, seek 2 (two) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] List on 07.12.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**