

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1027 of 2022

Khundrakpam Mahendra Singh; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 198 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 818 of 2022
With
W.P. (C) No. 883 of 2018**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

14.12.2023

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, in order to enable them to complete pleadings in this connected writ petitions, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

Let the counter affidavit be filed in the petitions in which they are not already filed, within three weeks from today, after providing advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who may file affidavit-in-rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.01.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep