

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 1027 of 2022

Khundrakpam Mahendra Singh; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 198 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 818 of 2022
With
W.P. (C) No. 883 of 2018**

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

29.11.2024

Adjournment slip has been submitted by Ms. S. Gangarani, learned counsel for respondent No. 4, after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the other counsel appearing in these matters.

At her request, list these matters on 16.01.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep